
FINAL SCORE

Oregon State
0-3 (0-0) 14

Texas Tech
3-0 (0-0) 45

September 13, 2025 • Jones AT&T Stadium (Lubbock, Texas)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

Oregon State (0-3; 0-0) vs. Texas Tech (3-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Lubbock, Texas • Stadium: Jones AT&T Stadium
Kickoff time: 03:40 PM EDT • End of Game: 09:53 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 06:13
Attendance: 60229
Temperature: 81 • Wind: 14 south • Weather: cloudy

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Oregon State 0 0 0 14 14
Texas Tech 14 14 10 7 45

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 12:00 TTU - C.Eakin 38 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (PAT KICK by S.Harrington GOOD) , 5-50 0:46 -7

1st 06:27 TTU - C.Douglas 61 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (PAT KICK by U.Bellenfant GOOD) , 5-79 2:00 -14

2nd 10:01 TTU - J.Williams 30 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (PAT KICK by S.Harrington GOOD) , 10-49 2:55 -21

2nd 06:35 TTU - J.Williams 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by U.Bellenfant GOOD) , 7-70 2:55 -28

3rd 11:26 TTU - T.Carter Jr. 23 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (PAT KICK by S.Harrington GOOD) , 10-84 3:27 -35

3rd 01:07 TTU - U.Bellenfant 21 yd FG , 12-94 5:32 0-38

4th 10:43 TTU - C.Dickey 4 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by I.Hershey GOOD) , 9-55 4:11 -45

4th 05:05 OSU - B.Caufield 6 yd TD PASS from M.Murphy (PAT KICK by C.Ojeda GOOD) , 5-72 3:03 7-45

4th 01:53 OSU - K.Boschma 26 yd TD PASS from M.Murphy (PAT KICK by C.Ojeda GOOD) , 5-40 1:23 14-45

OFFICIALS

Referee: Chris Wiggins
Umpire: Stephen Marshall

Head Linesman: Heaather Monroe
Line judge: John Fallman
Field judge: Brent Baumann

Back judge: Toby Johnson
Side judge: Joe Greene
Center judge: Michael Marsh



Team Statistics
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

OSU TTU
FIRST DOWNS 17 30

Rushing 3 11
Passing 12 18
Penalty 2 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 8 133
Rushing Attempts 22 41
Average Per Rush 0.4 3.2
Rushing Touchdowns 0 2
Yards Gained Rushing 36 167
Yards Lost Rushing 28 34

NET YARDS PASSING 276 466
Completions-Attempts-Int 25-46-2 26-40-2
Average Per Attempt 6 11.7
Average Per Completion 11 17.9
Passing Touchdowns 2 4

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 284 599
Total Offensive plays 68 81
Average Gain Per Play 4.2 7.4

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-23 10-80
PUNTS-YARDS 7-268 2-98

Average Yards Per Punt 38.3 49.0
Net Yards Per Punt 33.6 49.0
Inside 20 1 0
50+ Yards 2 1
Touchbacks 1 0
Fair catch 0 0

KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-195 8-455
Average Yards Per Kickoff 65 56.9
Net Yards Per Kickoff 65 52.4
Touchbacks 1 7

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-13-0
Average Per Return 0 13

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-36-0
Average Per Return 0 18

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 2-25-0 2-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 29:00 31:00

1st Quarter 8:38 6:22
2nd Quarter 8:32 6:28
3rd Quarter 5:54 8:59
4th Quarter 5:56 9:04

Third-Down Conversions 7 of 17 9 of 15
Fourth-Down Conversions 2 of 2 0 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 3 4 of 5

Touchdowns 1 3
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 2-24 3-26
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 7.0-35 6.0-33
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 4
Total TDs 2 6

Defensive TDs 0 0
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 2-2 6-6
Field Goals 0-1 1-1
Points off turnovers 7 10



Individual Statistics
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

OREGON STATE TEXAS TECH

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Hankerson 11 14 2 12 0 3 1.1
K.Glass 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
S.Allah 2 6 0 6 0 5 3
G.Johnson 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
M.Murphy 6 6 26 -20 0 3 -3.3
Totals 22 36 28 8 0 7 0.4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Dickey 17 78 1 77 1 16 4.5
J.Williams 13 53 5 48 1 10 3.7
W.Hammond 3 19 2 17 0 14 5.7
A.Hill 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1
B.Morton 5 15 24 -9 0 7 -1.8
Totals 41 167 34 133 2 16 3.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
G.Johnson 1-3-0 -2 0 0 0
M.Murphy 24-43-2 278 2 56 3
Totals 25-46-2 276 2 56 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
B.Morton 23-35-1 464 4 61 2
W.Hammond 3-5-1 2 0 4 0
Totals 26-40-2 466 4 61 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
T.Walker 7 67 0 15 15 32
B.Caufield 7 43 1 10 10 25
D.Wells Jr. 6 103 0 56 9 18
T.Reddicks 3 39 0 22 3 16
K.Boschma 1 26 1 26 1 20
E.Freauff 1 -2 0 0 3 0
A.Hankerson 0 0 0 0 2 0
M.Durant 0 0 0 0 1 0
C.Hatcher Jr. 0 0 0 0 1 0
S.Allah 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 25 276 2 56 46 111

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
J.Williams 7 116 1 39 8 121
C.Eakin 6 139 1 38 8 56
T.Carter Jr. 6 102 1 24 7 62
R.Virgil 2 29 0 21 7 2
C.Douglas 1 61 1 61 3 26
J.Miller II 1 17 0 17 2 -10
T.West 1 4 0 4 1 7
A.Hill 1 1 0 1 1 7
T.Gentry 1 -3 0 0 1 2
D.Spencer 0 0 0 0 1 0
J.Llewellyn 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 26 466 4 61 40 273

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
M.Murphy 2 70 35.0 36 1 0
A.Winsor 5 198 39.6 58 0 1
Totals 7 268 38.3 58 1 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Burgess 2 98 49.0 57 0 0
Totals 2 98 49.0 57 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
S.Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
H.Howard 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 25 25
Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 25 25

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
M.Hudson 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
B.Pollock 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
T.Gentry 1 13 13 1 20 20 0 0 0
Totals 1 13 13 2 36 20 2 0 0

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
C.Ojeda 1st 02:02 47 MISSED

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
U.Bellenfant 3rd 01:07 21 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
C.Ojeda 3 195 65 1 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
S.Harrington 8 455 56.9 7 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
D.Wells Jr. 0 103 0 0 0 103
T.Walker 0 67 0 0 0 67
B.Caufield 0 43 0 0 0 43
T.Reddicks 0 39 0 0 0 39

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
J.Williams 48 116 0 0 0 164
C.Eakin 0 139 0 0 0 139
T.Carter Jr. 0 102 0 0 0 102
C.Dickey 77 0 0 0 0 77

Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost



Oregon State Quarterback Progression
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

Murphy, Maalik
24 - 43 56% 278 yds 2TD 2INT 116.2RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 6 2nd and 15 on OSU20 (Q1 14:54) T.Walker

1-2 3rd and 14 on OSU21 (Q1 14:22) D.Wells Jr.
1-3 1st and 10 on OSU25 (Q1 12:00) S.Allah -2
1-4 2nd and 10 on OSU25 (Q1 11:55) D.Wells Jr. -3
1-5 3rd and 10 on OSU25 (Q1 11:50) B.Caufield -4

+ 2-6 11 1st 3rd and 4 on OSU31 (Q1 05:48) T.Walker
2-7 1st and 10 on OSU42 (Q1 05:03) T.Walker

+ 3-8 -3 2nd and 10 on OSU42 (Q1 04:39) D.Wells Jr.
+ 4-9 15 1st 3rd and 13 on OSU39 (Q1 04:22) T.Walker 2

4-10 3rd and 8 on TTU29 (Q1 02:24) T.Walker
4-11 1st and 10 on OSU20 (Q2 14:23) D.Wells Jr. -2

+ 5-12 10 1st 2nd and 10 on OSU20 (Q2 14:19) B.Caufield
5-13 INT 2nd and 9 on OSU31 (Q2 13:28) T.Walker
5-14 2nd and 10 on OSU23 (Q2 04:53) M.Durant -2

+ 6-15 2 3rd and 10 on OSU23 (Q2 09:52) B.Caufield
+ 7-16 15 1st 1st and 10 on OSU25 (Q2 06:35) T.Walker 2
+ 8-17 7 2nd and 9 on OSU41 (Q2 05:45) T.Walker 3

8-18 1st and 10 on TTU49 (Q2 04:00) E.Freauff
+ 9-19 16 1st 2nd and 10 on TTU49 (Q2 03:44) D.Wells Jr.

9-20 2nd and 18 on TTU41 (Q2 02:40) T.Walker
9-21 3rd and 18 on TTU41 (Q2 02:19) B.Caufield -2
9-22 1st and 10 on TTU44 (Q2 01:26) T.Walker -3

+ 10-23 3 2nd and 10 on TTU44 (Q2 01:24) D.Wells Jr.
+ 11-24 11 1st 3rd and 7 on TTU41 (Q2 01:20) T.Reddicks 2
+ 12-25 1 2nd and 8 on TTU28 (Q2 00:59) T.Walker 3
+ 13-26 3 3rd and 7 on TTU27 (Q2 00:40) B.Caufield 4
+ 14-27 6 1st 4th and 4 on TTU24 (Q2 00:37) T.Reddicks 5

14-28 1st and 10 on TTU18 (Q2 00:32) A.Hankerson
14-29 1st and 10 on OSU23 (Q2 0:00) A.Hankerson -2

+ 15-30 6 2nd and 9 on OSU26 (Q3 11:19) D.Wells Jr.
+ 16-31 25 1st 3rd and 3 on OSU32 (Q3 10:34) D.Wells Jr. 2
+ 17-32 10 2nd and 12 on TTU45 (Q3 09:30) B.Caufield 3
+ 18-33 22 1st 1st and 10 on TTU33 (Q3 08:07) T.Reddicks 4

18-34 INT 1st and 10 on TTU11 (Q3 07:19) T.Walker
18-35 1st and 10 on OSU25 (Q3 01:07) B.Caufield -2

+ 19-36 12 1st 1st and 10 on OSU25 (Q4 10:43) T.Walker
19-37 1st and 10 on OSU37 (Q4 10:30) T.Walker

+ 20-38 6 2nd and 10 on OSU37 (Q4 10:03) B.Caufield
20-39 3rd and 4 on OSU43 (Q4 09:48) T.Walker

+ 21-40 56 1st 1st and 10 on OSU28 (Q4 08:08) D.Wells Jr.
+ 22-41 6 TD 1st and 6 on TTU6 (Q4 05:37) B.Caufield 2
+ 23-42 6 1st and 15 on TTU40 (Q4 03:16) B.Caufield 3
+ 24-43 26 TD 4th and 12 on TTU26 (Q4 00:00) K.Boschma 4

Sacked 3 times for 26 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 1st and 10 on TTU33 (Q2 03:36)
-15 2nd and 15 on TTU23 (Q2 00:22)
-3 3rd and 8 on OSU27 (Q3 00:57)

Johnson, Gabarri
1 - 3 33% -2 yds 0TD 0INT 27.7RTG



C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on TTU24 (Q4 02:42) C.Hatcher Jr.
0-2 2nd and 10 on TTU24 (Q4 00:00) E.Freauff -2

+ 1-3 -2 3rd and 10 on TTU24 (Q4 00:00) E.Freauff

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Texas Tech Quarterback Progression
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

Morton, Behren
23 - 35 66% 464 yds 4TD 1INT 209.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 6 1st and 10 on TTU50 (Q1 12:46) J.Williams

1-2 1st and 10 on OSU38 (Q1 12:28) C.Douglas
+ 2-3 38 TD 2nd and 10 on OSU38 (Q1 12:22) C.Eakin
+ 3-4 10 1st 1st and 10 on OSU48 (Q1 11:37) T.Carter Jr. 2

3-5 1st and 10 on OSU38 (Q1 11:31) R.Virgil
3-6 3rd and 9 on OSU37 (Q1 11:13) R.Virgil -2
3-7 4th and 9 on OSU37 (Q1 10:35) R.Virgil -3

+ 4-8 14 1st 3rd and 3 on TTU28 (Q1 07:55) T.Carter Jr.
+ 5-9 61 TD 2nd and 13 on TTU39 (Q1 06:49) C.Douglas 2
+ 6-10 19 1st 1st and 10 on TTU29 (Q1 02:02) J.Williams 3
+ 7-11 39 1st 1st and 35 on TTU23 (Q1 01:32) J.Williams 4
+ 8-12 23 1st 2nd and 9 on OSU37 (Q1 01:01) T.Carter Jr. 5

8-13 2nd and 3 on OSU7 (Q2 14:46) R.Virgil
8-14 INT 3rd and 3 on OSU7 (Q2 14:34) T.Carter Jr. -2
8-15 2nd and 3 on OSU30 (Q2 11:58) C.Eakin -3

+ 9-16 8 1st and 10 on OSU26 (Q2 11:31) T.Carter Jr.
9-17 2nd and 26 on OSU30 (Q2 10:15) J.Williams

+ 10-18 30 TD 3rd and 26 on OSU30 (Q2 10:11) J.Williams
+ 11-19 26 1st 1st and 10 on TTU46 (Q2 08:58) C.Eakin 2
+ 12-20 13 1st 1st and 10 on OSU28 (Q2 08:30) C.Eakin 3

12-21 2nd and 22 on OSU27 (Q2 07:06) J.Miller II
+ 13-22 24 1st 3rd and 22 on OSU27 (Q2 07:00) T.Carter Jr.

13-23 3rd and 14 on TTU3 (Q2 01:52) C.Douglas
+ 14-24 17 1st 1st and 10 on TTU16 (Q3 14:53) J.Miller II

14-25 2nd and 4 on TTU39 (Q3 14:27) R.Virgil
+ 15-26 15 1st 3rd and 4 on TTU39 (Q3 14:18) J.Williams
+ 16-27 8 1st and 10 on OSU46 (Q3 14:02) R.Virgil 2
+ 17-28 1 1st and 10 on OSU35 (Q3 12:44) J.Williams 3
+ 18-29 16 1st 2nd and 9 on OSU34 (Q3 12:15) C.Eakin 4
+ 19-30 23 TD 1st and 15 on OSU23 (Q3 11:44) T.Carter Jr. 5
+ 20-31 21 1st 3rd and 4 on TTU9 (Q3 06:15) R.Virgil 6

20-32 1st and 10 on TTU30 (Q3 05:37) C.Eakin
+ 21-33 34 1st 2nd and 10 on TTU30 (Q3 05:13) C.Eakin
+ 22-34 12 1st 1st and 10 on OSU36 (Q3 04:58) C.Eakin 2
+ 23-35 6 3rd and 9 on OSU9 (Q3 02:15) J.Williams 3

Sacked 2 times for 24 yards lost

Lost Context
-16 1st and 10 on OSU14 (Q2 10:48)
-8 2nd and 6 on TTU11 (Q2 02:00)

Hammond, Will
3 - 5 60% 2 yds 0TD 1INT 23.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 4 1st and 10 on OSU18 (Q4 12:16) T.West
+ 2-2 -3 1st and 10 on TTU20 (Q4 09:19) T.Gentry 2

2-3 3rd and 15 on TTU15 (Q4 08:35) J.Llewellyn
+ 3-4 1 2nd and 8 on TTU27 (Q4 04:57) A.Hill

3-5 INT 3rd and 17 on TTU18 (Q4 03:38) D.Spencer

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost



Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

# Oregon State Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

7 D.Foster 3 8 11 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
17 S.Thomas 1 7 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 1 -
26 H.Howard 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-25 1 -
0 K.Singleton 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 J.Patterson 5 0 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 A.Sullivan 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 S.Vadrawale III 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 S.Meikle 1 3 4 0.5-8 1.0-11 - - - - 1
14 K.Shaw 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.0-4 - - - - -
25 N.Taylor 0 4 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 M.White 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 T.Glasper 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
62 J.Schuster 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
98 T.Collins 1 2 3 0.5-8 2.0-12 - - - - 2
9 R.Davis 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
10 Z.Saez 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
44 T.Hickle 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
95 T.Hill 2 0 2 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
TM TEAM 0 1 1 0.5-16 0.5-16 - - - - 4
15 T.Mullix 0 1 1 0.5-16 0.5-16 - - - - -
32 W.Harris 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
34 S.Craig 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
47 T.Blake 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 J.Tucker 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
29 Z.Walker 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
90 J.Johnson 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 37 46 83 2-24 7.0-35 0 0-0 2-25 3 6

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Texas Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

5 C.Wisniewski 1 6 7 1.0-3 1.5-6 - - - - -
6 J.Curry 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
10 J.Rodriguez 2 5 7 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
14 B.Pollock 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 2-0 - -
2 L.Hunter 0 5 5 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
7 B.Jordan 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
9 R.Height 2 2 4 0.5-8 0.5-8 - - - - 2
13 B.Roberts 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 2
20 D.Balfour 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.5-3 - - - 1 -
33 A.Holmes Jr. 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
51 J.Cofield 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
23 T.Grant 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
31 D.Bailey 1 1 2 1.0-15 1.0-15 - - - - 4
TM TEAM 0 1 1 0.5-8 0.5-8 - - - - 2
0 S.Gill-Howard 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 2
1 A.McCarty 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
16 A.Hampton 1 0 1 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
17 P.Morgan 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
17 L.Stone 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
24 M.Esquerra 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 26 38 64 3-26 6.0-33 0 0-0 2-0 5 11



# Texas Tech Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
18 T.Tilmon 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

Totals 26 38 64 3-26 6.0-33 0 0-0 2-0 5 11

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

STARTERS

Oregon State

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 A.Hankerson
WR 1 D.Wells Jr.
QB 6 M.Murphy
WR 7 T.Walker
TE 8 B.Caufield
OC 55 V.Wells
OL 56 D.Sikorski
OL 64 R.Berger
OL 74 J.Anderson
OL 78 N.Elu
TE 82 G.Milbourn

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 6 J.Patterson
LB 7 D.Foster
DB 8 S.Vadrawale III
LB 9 R.Davis
DB 17 S.Thomas
DB 19 T.Glasper
DB 22 J.Tucker
LB 25 N.Taylor
DL 44 T.Hickle
DL 62 J.Schuster
DL 98 T.Collins

Texas Tech

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 R.Virgil
QB 2 B.Morton
WR 3 C.Eakin
WR 5 C.Douglas
TE 7 T.Carter Jr.
RB 20 J.Williams
OL 56 D.Carter
OL 70 J.Ponton
OL 72 S.Wilson
OL 76 W.Jados
OL 79 H.Sampson

Pos ## DEFENSE
DT 0 S.Gill-Howard
DT 2 L.Hunter
S 5 C.Wisniewski
LB 6 J.Curry
DB 7 B.Jordan
DE 9 R.Height
LB 10 J.Rodriguez
LB 13 B.Roberts
CB 14 B.Pollock
DB 20 D.Balfour
LB 31 D.Bailey

SUBSTITUTIONS

Oregon State:
0 K.Singleton; 1 M.White; 2 A.Sullivan; 3 T.Reddicks; 5 G.Johnson; 10
Z.Saez; 12 Z.Card; 13 S.Meikle; 14 K.Shaw; 14 E.Freauff; 15 T.Mullix;
17 M.Durant; 18 K.Boschma; 21 C.Hatcher Jr.; 22 M.Crosby; 24
T.Hopper; 25 K.Glass; 26 H.Howard; 26 S.Allah; 28 C.Ojeda; 29
Z.Walker; 32 W.Harris; 34 J.Reichle; 34 S.Craig; 38 A.Winsor; 47
T.Blake; 50 W.Haverland; 59 T.Pome'e; 70 Z.Esty; 71 J.Timoteo; 73
T.Morano; 75 W.Larkins; 80 C.Kolb; 88 A.Alfieri; 90 J.Johnson; 95
T.Hill;

Texas Tech:
1 A.McCarty; 3 B.Ramirez; 4 T.West; 6 K.Valsin; 8 E.Banks; 8
C.Dickey; 9 J.Miller II; 11 T.Turner; 12 M.Stevenson; 14 M.Hudson; 15
W.Hammond; 15 O.Miles III; 16 A.Hampton; 17 P.Morgan; 17 L.Stone;
18 R.Alexander; 18 T.Tilmon; 19 H.Wiginton; 21 T.Gentry; 22
M.Ramon-Edwards; 23 T.Grant; 23 A.Hill; 24 M.Esquerra; 27
U.Bellenfant; 29 C.Collins; 30 M.Harrison-Pilot; 32 C.Ofili; 33
A.Holmes Jr.; 34 T.Low; 35 G.Elder; 37 I.Hershey; 39 L.Dillingham; 40
W.Smith; 41 J.Burgess; 45 B.Golwas; 48 S.Harrington; 50 P.McMath;
50 E.Smith; 51 J.Cofield; 58 T.Allen; 61 C.Carty; 65 D.Upshaw; 71
V.Sciury; 85 B.Jones; 85 D.Spencer; 88 T.Jackson; 88 A.Washington;
89 J.Llewellyn; 90 A.Nedore; 94 B.Rigsby; 97 C.Anderson Jr.;

DID NOT PLAY

Oregon State:
2 Valsin III, Jimmy; 4 Clemons, Darrius; 4 Crandall, TJ; 9 East, Jamai;
10 Ti'a, Tristan; 12 Ivy Jr., Tyrice; 15 Washington, Ellijah; 16 Gutridge,
Kallen; 16 Knapp, Logan; 18 Wallin, Kai; 20 Madison, David; 21
Thomas Jr., Noble; 23 Ayers, Exodus; 27 Dantzler, Bleu; 28
Thompson, Blake; 30 Johnson, Josiah; 31 Walker, Max; 33 Jackson,
Skyler; 35 Tsuyumine, Tetsuta; 36 Vickers, Drake; 37 Smith,
Cameron; 38 Clark, Milan; 40 Robertson, Jackson; 41 Drummer,
Jhae; 42 Goodman, Gyriece; 45 Myers, Jesse; 46 McCreery, Logan;
48 Black, Dylan; 48 Moala, Jessaia; 50 Tuia, Jayden; 51 Conway,
Maddox; 54 Pond, Clive; 54 Hawkes, Adam; 55 Ioane, Jeremiah; 58
Howard, Kelze; 58 Wagner, Jack; 60 Black, Tiger; 61 Normoyle, Jake;
65 Schnapp, Thomas; 66 Hand, JT; 69 Strand, Jacob; 72 Thomas,
Noah; 76 Hartman, Ben; 77 Cox, Keyon; 79 Voltin, Tyler; 84 Siegner,
Cody; 85 Jensen, Cooper; 87 Bowers, Jackson; 88 Williams, Riley; 89
Waverly, T'Andre; 91 Hill, Jaylen; 92 Norris, Nick; 96 Levengood,
Luke; 99 Fisher, Niklas;

Texas Tech:
0 Joyner, Quinten; 4 Horn, Maurion; 10 Jones III, Lloyd; 11 Esters III,
Charles; 12 Griffis, Mitch; 13 Morgan, Price; 16 Phillips, Holden; 19
Joyner, Quintaelyn; 21 Dingle Jr, Miquel; 25 Lewis, Chapman; 26
Lindsay, Deante; 27 Boyd, Amier; 28 McDonald, Braylan; 35
Henderson III, Michael; 36 Horne, Justin; 43 Lemons, Chris; 47
Vagana, Rylan; 52 Cleveland, Cash; 53 Hendrix, Holton; 57
Zambrano, Hunter; 64 Loftin, Jurrien; 66 Hildebrand, Jackson; 68
Brown, Ren; 73 Guberinich, Danilo; 74 Sill, Daniel; 75 Maley, Garin;
77 Gillen, Elias; 78 Davis, Ellis; 80 Powell, Kai; 83 Esparza, Jack; 84
Dever, Michael; 86 Robinson, Sean; 87 Harrison, Preztynn; 92 Long,
Kasen; 93 Singleton, Dylan; 96 Williams, Keyshawn;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
OSU 1st OSU25 15:00 KO OSU21 13:12 PUNT 3 - -4 1:48
OSU 1st OSU25 12:00 KO OSU25 11:37 PUNT 3 - 0 0:23
OSU 1st OSU37 10:29 DOWNS OSU43 08:27 PUNT 3 - 6 2:02
OSU 1st OSU25 06:27 KO TTU29 02:02 FGA 10 - 46 4:25
OSU 2nd OSU20 14:23 INT OSU31 12:43 INT 4 - 11 1:40
OSU 2nd OSU23 04:53 KO OSU25 09:05 PUNT 2 - 2 4:12
OSU 2nd OSU25 06:35 KO TTU41 02:07 PUNT 9 - 34 4:28
OSU 2nd TTU44 01:26 PUNT TTU38 0:00 HALF 9 - 6 1:26
OSU 3rd OSU25 11:26 KO TTU11 06:39 INT 8 - 64 4:47
OSU 3rd OSU25 01:07 KO OSU24 14:54 PUNT 3 - -1 1:13
OSU 4th OSU25 10:43 KO OSU43 09:19 PUNT 4 - 18 1:24
OSU 4th OSU28 08:08 PUNT TTU0 05:05 *TD 5 - 72 3:03
OSU 4th TTU40 03:16 INT TTU0 01:53 *TD 5 - 40 1:23

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Oregon State Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 8:38 8:32 5:54 5:56 17:10 11:50 29:00
3rd down conversions 2-6 2-5 2-3 1-3 4-11 3-6 7-17
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 1-1 2-2

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
TTU 1st TTU50 12:46 PUNT OSU0 12:00 *TD 5 - 50 0:46
TTU 1st OSU48 11:37 PUNT OSU37 10:29 DOWNS 5 - 11 1:08
TTU 1st TTU21 08:27 PUNT OSU0 06:27 *TD 5 - 79 2:00
TTU 1st TTU29 02:02 FGA OSU7 14:23 INT 7 - 64 2:39
TTU 2nd OSU49 07:06 INT OSU0 10:01 *TD 10 - 49 2:55
TTU 2nd TTU30 03:40 PUNT OSU0 06:35 *TD 7 - 70 2:55
TTU 2nd TTU7 02:07 PUNT TTU3 01:28 PUNT 3 - -4 0:39
TTU 3rd TTU16 14:53 KO OSU0 11:26 *TD 10 - 84 3:27
TTU 3rd TTU3 06:39 INT OSU3 01:07 *FG 12 - 94 5:32
TTU 4th TTU45 14:54 PUNT OSU0 10:43 *TD 9 - 55 4:11
TTU 4th TTU20 09:19 PUNT TTU15 08:08 PUNT 3 - -5 1:11
TTU 4th TTU25 05:05 KO TTU18 03:16 INT 3 - -7 1:49
TTU 4th TTU20 00:00 KO TTU32 0:00 HALF 3 - 12 0:00

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Texas Tech Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 6:22 6:28 8:59 9:04 12:50 18:03 31:00
3rd down conversions 2-3 3-5 3-4 1-3 5-8 4-7 9-15
4th down conversions 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
OSU 1st OSU25 15:00 KO OSU21 13:12 PUNT 3 - -4 1:48
TTU 1st TTU50 12:46 PUNT OSU0 12:00 *TD 5 - 50 0:46
OSU 1st OSU25 12:00 KO OSU25 11:37 PUNT 3 - 0 0:23
TTU 1st OSU48 11:37 PUNT OSU37 10:29 DOWNS 5 - 11 1:08
OSU 1st OSU37 10:29 DOWNS OSU43 08:27 PUNT 3 - 6 2:02
TTU 1st TTU21 08:27 PUNT OSU0 06:27 *TD 5 - 79 2:00
OSU 1st OSU25 06:27 KO TTU29 02:02 FGA 10 - 46 4:25
TTU 1st TTU29 02:02 FGA OSU7 14:23 INT 7 - 64 2:39
OSU 2nd OSU20 14:23 INT OSU31 12:43 INT 4 - 11 1:40
TTU 2nd OSU49 07:06 INT OSU0 10:01 *TD 10 - 49 2:55
OSU 2nd OSU23 04:53 KO OSU25 09:05 PUNT 2 - 2 4:12
TTU 2nd TTU30 03:40 PUNT OSU0 06:35 *TD 7 - 70 2:55
OSU 2nd OSU25 06:35 KO TTU41 02:07 PUNT 9 - 34 4:28
TTU 2nd TTU7 02:07 PUNT TTU3 01:28 PUNT 3 - -4 0:39
OSU 2nd TTU44 01:26 PUNT TTU38 0:00 HALF 9 - 6 1:26
TTU 3rd TTU16 14:53 KO OSU0 11:26 *TD 10 - 84 3:27
OSU 3rd OSU25 11:26 KO TTU11 06:39 INT 8 - 64 4:47
TTU 3rd TTU3 06:39 INT OSU3 01:07 *FG 12 - 94 5:32
OSU 3rd OSU25 01:07 KO OSU24 14:54 PUNT 3 - -1 1:13
TTU 4th TTU45 14:54 PUNT OSU0 10:43 *TD 9 - 55 4:11
OSU 4th OSU25 10:43 KO OSU43 09:19 PUNT 4 - 18 1:24
TTU 4th TTU20 09:19 PUNT TTU15 08:08 PUNT 3 - -5 1:11
OSU 4th OSU28 08:08 PUNT TTU0 05:05 *TD 5 - 72 3:03
TTU 4th TTU25 05:05 KO TTU18 03:16 INT 3 - -7 1:49
OSU 4th TTU40 03:16 INT TTU0 01:53 *TD 5 - 40 1:23
TTU 4th TTU20 00:00 KO TTU32 0:00 HALF 3 - 12 0:00



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Texas Tech won the toss and has deferred to the second half. OSU will receive and TTU will defend the south goal.

HARRINGTON, Stone kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the OSU0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

OSU drive start at 15:00
1-10 OSU25 PENALTY Before the snap, OSU False Start on ANDERSON, Jacob enforced 5 yards from the OSU25 to the

OSU20, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-15 OSU20 (15:00) [NHSG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush up the middle for no gain to the OSU20 (HEIGHT, Romello), clock

14:54. [14:54]
2-15 OSU20 (14:21) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to WALKER, Trent caught at the OSU25

and advanced to the OSU26 (JORDAN, Brenden), clock 14:22. [14:22]
3-9 OSU26 PENALTY Before the snap, OSU False Start on ELU, Nathan enforced 5 yards from the OSU26 to the OSU21,

clock 14:22. [14:22]
3-14 OSU21 (13:16) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep to the left incomplete dropped by WELLS JR., David thrown to the

OSU42; QB hurried by HEIGHT, Romello, clock 13:18. [13:18]
4-14 OSU21 WINSOR, AJ punt 29 yards to the TTU50 out of bounds, clock 13:12. [13:12]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 1:48

TTU drive start at 12:46
1-10 TTU50 [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 6 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the TTU48 and

advanced to the OSU44 (PATTERSON, Jaheim), clock 13:08. [13:08]
2-4 OSU44 (12:35) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the OSU41 (FOSTER, Dexter), clock

12:55. [12:55]
3-1 OSU41 (12:27) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the OSU38 (SCHUSTER,

Jacob;TAYLOR, Nikko), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:28. [12:28]
R

1-10 OSU38 (12:07) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right incomplete intended for DOUGLAS, Caleb broken up by
TUCKER, Jalil at the OSU32, clock 12:22. [12:22]

2-10 OSU38 (12:07) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the right complete for 38 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the
OSU3 and advanced to the OSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 12:00 (Scoring play confirmed).
[12:00]

P

0-0 OSU3 HARRINGTON, Stone PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 7
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 50 yards, 0:46

HARRINGTON, Stone kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the OSU0, Touchback , clock 12:00.

OSU drive start at 12:00
1-10 OSU25 (12:00) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right incomplete intended for ALLAH, Salahadin thrown to the OSU21,

clock 11:55. [11:55]
2-10 OSU25 (11:55) MURPHY, Maalik pass deep to the left incomplete intended for WELLS JR., David thrown to the OSU50; QB

hurried by BAILEY, David, clock 11:50. [11:50]
3-10 OSU25 (11:50) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the right incomplete intended for CAUFIELD, Bryce broken up by

CURRY, John at the OSU30, clock 11:45. [11:45]
4-10 OSU25 (11:45) WINSOR, AJ punt 23 yards to the OSU48 downed by IOANE, Jeremiah, clock 11:37. [11:37]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 0:23

TTU drive start at 11:37
1-10 OSU48 (11:37) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 10 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at the

TTU49 and advanced to the OSU38 (VADRAWALE III, Sailasa;FOSTER, Dexter), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:31. [11:31]
P

1-10 OSU38 [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the right incomplete intended for VIRGIL, Reggie broken up by THOMAS,
Skyler at the OSU12, clock 11:20. [11:20]

2-10 OSU38 (11:20) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the OSU37 (THOMAS,
Skyler;FOSTER, Dexter), clock 11:13. [11:13]

3-9 OSU37 (10:40) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the right incomplete intended for VIRGIL, Reggie thrown to the
OSU8, clock 10:35. [10:35]



4-9 OSU37 (10:35) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left incomplete intended for VIRGIL, Reggie; TTU turnover on
downs, clock 10:29. [10:29]

Drive Summary: 5 plays, 11 yards, 1:08

OSU drive start at 10:29
1-10 OSU37 (10:29) [SG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the OSU40 (HUNTER,

Lee;WISNIEWSKI, Cole), clock 10:22. [10:22]
2-7 OSU40 (09:57) [SG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the OSU41 (CURRY, John;RODRIGUEZ,

Jacob), clock 10:02. [10:02]
3-6 OSU41 (09:13) [SG] QB Keeper MURPHY, Maalik rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the OSU43 (ROBERTS,

Ben;HEIGHT, Romello), clock 09:14. [09:14]
4-4 OSU43 (08:39) MURPHY, Maalik punt 36 yards to the TTU21 downed by WALKER, Trent, clock 08:27. [08:27]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 2:02

TTU drive start at 08:27
1-10 TTU21 (08:27) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the TTU24 (THOMAS,

Skyler;HICKLE, Takari), clock 08:20. [08:20]
2-7 TTU24 (08:01) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the TTU28 (FOSTER,

Dexter;THOMAS, Skyler), clock 07:55. [07:55]
3-3 TTU28 (07:18) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 14 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at the

TTU27 and advanced to the TTU42 (VADRAWALE III, Sailasa), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:09. [07:09]
P

1-10 TTU42 (06:55) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the TTU39 (COLLINS, Thomas), clock
06:49. [06:49]

2-13 TTU39 (06:35) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the right complete for 61 yards to DOUGLAS, Caleb caught
at the OSU26 and advanced to the OSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 06:27 (Scoring play
confirmed). [06:27]

P

0-0 OSU3 BELLENFANT, Upton PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 14
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 79 yards, 2:00

HARRINGTON, Stone kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the OSU0, Touchback , clock 06:27.

OSU drive start at 06:27
1-10 OSU25 (06:27) [SG] ALLAH, Salahadin rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the OSU26 (COFIELD, Jayden), clock 06:19.

[06:19]
2-9 OSU26 (05:46) [SG] ALLAH, Salahadin rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the OSU31 (WISNIEWSKI, Cole;CURRY,

John), clock 05:48. [05:48]
3-4 OSU31 (05:07) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the left complete for 11 yards to WALKER, Trent caught at the OSU34

and advanced to the OSU42; QB hurried by BAILEY, David (BALFOUR, Dontae), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:03. [05:03]
P

1-10 OSU42 (04:42) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass up the middle incomplete dropped by WALKER, Trent thrown to the TTU47,
clock 04:39. [04:39]

2-10 OSU42 (04:39) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right complete for -3 yards to WELLS JR., David to the OSU39
(BALFOUR, Dontae;WISNIEWSKI, Cole), clock 04:22. [04:22]

3-13 OSU39 (03:53) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left complete for 15 yards to WALKER, Trent caught at the OSU46 and
advanced to the TTU46 (ROBERTS, Ben;RODRIGUEZ, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:47. PENALTY TTU Personal
Foul on BAILEY, David enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the TTU46 to the TTU31 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN. [03:47]

P

1-10 TTU31 (03:30) [SG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TTU30 (WISNIEWSKI,
Cole;BAILEY, David), clock 02:47. [02:47]

2-9 TTU30 (02:56) [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSON, Gabarri rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the TTU29 (COFIELD,
Jayden;CURRY, John), clock 02:24. [02:24]

3-8 TTU29 (02:11) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the right incomplete intended for WALKER, Trent broken up by
ROBERTS, Ben at the TTU25; QB hurried by HEIGHT, Romello, clock 02:07. [02:07]

4-8 TTU29 (02:07) OJEDA, Caleb field goal attempt from 47 yards NO GOOD (wide left) [kick was spotted at TTU37], clock
02:02. [02:02]

Drive Summary: 10 plays, 46 yards, 4:25

TTU drive start at 02:02
1-10 TTU29 (02:02) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 19 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the TTU26

and advanced to the TTU48 (MEIKLE, Shamar), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:56. [01:56]
P

1-25 TTU33 (01:40) WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush to the right for a gain of 30 yards to the OSU37 (THOMAS, Skyler;FOSTER,
Dexter), clock 01:32. PENALTY TTU Holding on JADOS, Will enforced 10 yards from the TTU33 to the TTU23
[NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [01:32]



1-10 TTU48 WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the OSU37 (FOSTER, Dexter;THOMAS, Skyler).
PENALTY TTU Personal Foul on SAMPSON, Howard enforced 15 yards from the TTU48 to the TTU33 [NH]. NO
PLAY (replay the down).

1-35 TTU23 (01:23) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 39 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the
TTU32 and advanced to the OSU38 (HOWARD, Harlem), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:01. [01:01]

P

2-9 OSU37 (00:23) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at
the OSU16 and advanced to the OSU14 (GLASPER, Trey), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]

P

1-10 OSU38 [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the OSU37 (DAVIS, Raesjon).
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 14

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon State 0 8:38 0 2 1 3 2-6 0-0 8-14 4-10-0-29 2-10
Texas Tech 14 6:22 1 7 0 8 2-3 0-1 7-12 8-12-0-210 3-40



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

OSU TTU
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 3 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-14 7-12
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 29 210
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-4-0 12-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 18-43 19-222
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-29.3 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 3-40
Possession Time 8:38 6:22
Third-Down Conversions 2-6 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-1

Oregon State Texas Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Hankerson 4 5 0 5 0 1.3 3
S.Allah 2 6 0 6 0 3 5
G.Johnson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Dickey 2 4 0 4 0 2 3
J.Williams 5 11 -3 8 0 1.6 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Murphy 4-10-0 29 0 15 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Morton 8-12-0 210 2 61 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Walker 3 32 0 5 15
B.Caufield 0 0 0 1
D.Wells Jr. 1 -3 0 3 -3

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Williams 3 64 0 3 39
C.Eakin 1 38 1 1 38
T.Carter Jr. 3 47 0 3 23
R.Virgil 0 0 0 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Murphy 1 36 36.0 36 0 0
A.Winsor 2 52 26.0 29 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Foster 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
S.Vadrawale III 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Thomas 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Patterson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Davis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Meikle 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Glasper 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
H.Howard 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Wisniewski 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.5
J.Curry 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
R.Height 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Balfour 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.5
J.Cofield 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Jordan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Rodriguez 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Roberts 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:00 TTU - C.Eakin 38 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by S.Harrington) , 5-50 0:46 -7
1st 06:27 TTU - C.Douglas 61 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by U.Bellenfant) , 5-79 2:00 -14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 OSU14 (15:00) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the OSU7 (FOSTER,

Dexter;GLASPER, Trey), clock 14:46. [14:46]
2-3 OSU7 (14:43) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left incomplete intended for VIRGIL, Reggie; QB hurried by

COLLINS, Thomas, clock 14:34. [14:34]
3-3 OSU7 (14:25) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left intercepted by THOMAS, Skyler intended for CARTER JR.,

Terrance. Thomas return for yards to the OSU0; QB hurried by HICKLE, Takari, touchback., clock 14:23. [14:23]

OSU drive start at 14:23
1-10 OSU20 (14:21) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for WELLS JR., David thrown to the

TTU37; QB hurried by BAILEY, David, clock 14:19. [14:19]
2-10 OSU20 (14:15) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the right complete for 10 yards to CAUFIELD, Bryce caught at the

OSU24 and advanced to the OSU30 (POLLOCK, Brice;RODRIGUEZ, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:08. [14:08]
P

1-10 OSU30 (13:34) [SG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the OSU31 (GILL-HOWARD,
Skyler;CURRY, John), clock 13:28. [13:28]

2-9 OSU31 (12:49) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep up the middle intercepted by POLLOCK, Brice at the OSU49 intended for
WALKER, Trent. Pollock return for 0 yards to the OSU49; QB hurried by GILL-HOWARD, Skyler, End of Play, clock
12:43. [12:43]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 11 yards, 1:40

TTU drive start at 07:06
1-10 OSU49 (12:43) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the OSU40 (PATTERSON, Jaheim), clock

12:35. [12:35]
2-1 OSU40 (12:31) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the OSU37 (FOSTER,

Dexter;TAYLOR, Nikko), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:24. [12:24]
R

1-10 OSU37 (12:03) [NHSG] QB Keeper MORTON, Behren rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the OSU30, End of Play,
clock 11:58. [11:58]

2-3 OSU30 (11:47) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass short to the right incomplete intended for EAKIN, Coy thrown to the
OSU28; QB hurried by WALKER, Zephen, clock 11:42. [11:42]

3-3 OSU30 (11:42) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the OSU26 (FOSTER, Dexter;SAEZ,
Zakaih), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:31. [11:31]

R

1-10 OSU26 (11:09) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at
the OSU24 and advanced to the OSU18 (SINGLETON, Kobe), clock 11:02. [11:02]

2-2 OSU18 (10:55) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the OSU14 (THOMAS, Skyler;FOSTER,
Dexter), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:48. [10:48]

R

1-10 OSU14 (10:22) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren sacked for a loss of 0 yards at the OSU14 (;MULLIX, Tahjae), clock 10:15.
PENALTY TTU Intentional Grounding on MORTON, Behren enforced at the spot of the foul for resulting in a 16 yard
sack loss to the OSU30, penalty results in a loss of down; MULLIX, Tahjae credited with a sack on the play. [10:15]

2-26 OSU30 (10:15) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left incomplete intended for WILLIAMS, J'Koby thrown to the
OSU30; QB hurried by COLLINS, Thomas, clock 10:11. [10:11]

3-26 V30 Timeout Oregon State, clock 10:11. [10:11]
3-26 OSU30 (10:11) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 30 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the

OSU36 and advanced to the OSU0; QB hurried by JOHNSON, Jojo, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock
10:01 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:01]

P

0-0 OSU3 HARRINGTON, Stone PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 21
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 49 yards, 2:55

OSU drive start at 04:53
2-10 OSU23 (09:55) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left incomplete dropped by DURANT, Malachi thrown to the OSU32,

clock 09:52. [09:52]
3-10 OSU23 (09:52) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left complete for 2 yards to CAUFIELD, Bryce caught at the OSU22 and

advanced to the OSU25 (CURRY, John), clock 09:34. [09:34]
4-8 OSU25 (09:12) WINSOR, AJ punt 58 yards to the TTU17, GENTRY, Tristian returned 13 yards to the TTU30 (CRAIG,

Sean), clock 09:05. [09:05]
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 2 yards, 4:12

TTU drive start at 03:40



1-10 TTU30 (09:05) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the left for a gain of 16 yards to the TTU46 (SINGLETON, Kobe), 1ST
DOWN, clock 08:58. [08:58]

R

1-10 TTU46 (08:42) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 26 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU44 and
advanced to the OSU28 (WHITE, Mason;FOSTER, Dexter), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:30. [08:30]

P

1-10 OSU28 (08:18) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 13 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU28 and
advanced to the OSU15 (HOWARD, Harlem), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:58. [07:58]

P

1-10 OSU15 (07:46) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the OSU17 (FOSTER, Dexter), clock
07:40. [07:40]

2-12 OSU17 (07:13) WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush to the left for a gain of 17 yards to the OSU0, End of Play, clock 07:06. PENALTY
TTU Holding on MILLER II, Johncarlos enforced 10 yards from the OSU17 to the OSU27 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay
the down). [07:06]

2-22 OSU27 (07:06) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right incomplete intended for MILLER II, Johncarlos, clock 07:00.
[07:00]

3-22 OSU27 (07:00) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 24 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at
the OSU29 and advanced to the OSU3 (HOWARD, Harlem;WHITE, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:48. [06:48]

P

1-3 OSU3 (06:40) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the OSU0, TOUCHDOWN TTU,
clock 06:35 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:35]

0-0 OSU3 BELLENFANT, Upton PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 28
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 70 yards, 2:55

HARRINGTON, Stone kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the OSU0, Touchback , clock 06:35.

OSU drive start at 06:35
1-10 OSU25 (06:35) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right complete for 15 yards to WALKER, Trent to the OSU40 (CURRY,

John;POLLOCK, Brice), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:02. [06:02]
P

1-10 OSU40 (05:53) [SG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the OSU41 (HOLMES JR., Anthony),
clock 05:45. [05:45]

2-9 OSU41 (05:15) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left complete for 7 yards to WALKER, Trent to the OSU48 (BALFOUR,
Dontae), clock 04:44. [04:44]

3-2 OSU48 (04:39) [SG] QB Keeper MURPHY, Maalik rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the TTU49 (HOLMES JR.,
Anthony;HUNTER, Lee), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:00. [04:00]

R

1-10 TTU49 (03:53) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep to the left incomplete intended for FREAUFF, Eddie thrown to the TTU23;
QB hurried by BAILEY, David, clock 03:44. [03:44]

2-10 TTU49 (03:43) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right complete for 16 yards to WELLS JR., David caught at the TTU36
and advanced to the TTU33 (POLLOCK, Brice;JORDAN, Brenden), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:36. [03:36]

P

1-10 TTU33 (03:05) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the TTU41 (HEIGHT, Romello;), clock 02:40. [02:40]
2-18 TTU41 (02:29) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left incomplete intended for WALKER, Trent thrown to the TTU34, clock

02:21. [02:21]
3-18 H41 Timeout Oregon State, clock 02:19. [02:19]
3-18 TTU41 (02:19) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass up the middle incomplete intended for CAUFIELD, Bryce broken up by

ROBERTS, Ben at the TTU26, clock 02:08. [02:08]
4-18 TTU41 MURPHY, Maalik punt 34 yards to the TTU7 out of bounds, clock 02:07. [02:07]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 34 yards, 4:28

TTU drive start at 02:07
1-10 TTU7 (02:07) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the TTU11 (MEIKLE, Shamar;HOWARD,

Harlem), clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-6 TTU11 (02:00) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the TTU3 (MEIKLE, Shamar;COLLINS, Thomas),

clock 01:52. [01:52]
3-14 TTU3 (01:41) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for DOUGLAS, Caleb broken up

by HOWARD, Harlem at the TTU20, clock 01:37. [01:37]
4-14 TTU3 (01:35) BURGESS, Jack punt 41 yards to the TTU44 downed by STONE, Leyton, clock 01:28. [01:28]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -4 yards, 0:39

OSU drive start at 01:26
1-10 TTU44 (01:28) [NHSG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the left incomplete intended for WALKER, Trent broken up by

BALFOUR, Dontae at the TTU40; QB hurried by GILL-HOWARD, Skyler, clock 01:24. [01:24]
2-10 TTU44 (01:22) [NHSG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to WELLS JR., David to the TTU41

(POLLOCK, Brice), clock 01:20. [01:20]
3-7 TTU41 (01:20) [NHSG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the left complete for 11 yards to REDDICKS, Taz caught at the

TTU36 and advanced to the TTU30; QB hurried by ROBERTS, Ben (WISNIEWSKI, Cole;HUNTER, Lee), 1ST
DOWN, clock 01:09. [01:09]

P

1-10 TTU30 (01:04) [NHSG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the TTU28 (HEIGHT, Romello),
clock 00:59. [00:59]



2-8 TTU28 (00:43) [NHSG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the right complete for 1 yard to WALKER, Trent caught at the
TTU26 and advanced to the TTU27 (POLLOCK, Brice), clock 00:40. [00:40]

3-7 TTU27 (00:40) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to CAUFIELD, Bryce caught at the
TTU26 and advanced to the TTU24 (CURRY, John), clock 00:37. [00:37]

4-4 H24 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 00:37. [00:37]
4-4 TTU24 (00:35) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to REDDICKS, Taz caught at the TTU20

and advanced to the TTU18 (ROBERTS, Ben), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:32. [00:32]
P

1-10 TTU18 (00:26) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left incomplete intended for HANKERSON, Anthony thrown to the
TTU10; QB hurried by ROBERTS, Ben, clock 00:22. [00:22]

2-10 TTU18 PENALTY Before the snap, OSU Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the TTU18 to the TTU23, clock 00:22.
[00:22]

2-15 TTU23 (00:22) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik sacked for a loss of 15 yards at the TTU38 (BAILEY, David), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 6 yards, 1:26

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 28
1-10 OSU23 (09:58) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left incomplete intended for HANKERSON, Anthony thrown to the

OSU18, clock 09:55. [09:55]
1-10 OSU20 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: OREGON STATE 14, TEXAS TECH 45

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon State 0 8:32 1 5 0 6 2-5 1-1 6--16 10-19-1-74 1-5
Texas Tech 14 6:28 4 4 0 8 3-5 0-0 12-31 5-11-1-101 2-10



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

OSU TTU
Score 0 28
FIRST DOWNS 9 16
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14--2 19-43
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 103 311
Passes Att-Comp-Int 29-14-1 23-13-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 43-101 42-354
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-13
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-29.3 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 3-15 5-50
Possession Time 17:10 12:50
Third-Down Conversions 4-11 5-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-1

Oregon State Texas Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Hankerson 7 9 0 9 0 3 1.3
S.Allah 2 6 0 6 0 5 3
G.Johnson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Dickey 8 44 0 44 0 16 5.5
J.Williams 8 21 -5 16 1 7 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Murphy 14-29-1 80 0 16 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Morton 13-23-1 287 3 61 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
T.Walker 6 55 0 11 15
B.Caufield 3 15 0 5 10
D.Wells Jr. 3 16 0 6 16
T.Reddicks 2 17 0 2 11

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Williams 4 78 1 6 39
C.Eakin 3 77 1 4 38
T.Carter Jr. 5 79 0 6 24
R.Virgil 0 0 0 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Murphy 2 70 35.0 36 0 0
A.Winsor 3 110 36.7 58 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Burgess 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Gentry 1 13 0 13

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Foster 2-8 6.0 0.0 1.0
H.Howard 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Singleton 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Patterson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Meikle 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5
S.Thomas 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Vadrawale III 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Glasper 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Curry 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
B.Pollock 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
R.Height 2-2 3.0 0.5 0.5
C.Wisniewski 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.5
D.Balfour 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.5
B.Roberts 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Hunter 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Jordan 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:00 TTU - C.Eakin 38 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by S.Harrington) , 5-50 0:46 -7
1st 06:27 TTU - C.Douglas 61 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by U.Bellenfant) , 5-79 2:00 -14
2nd 10:01 TTU - J.Williams 30 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by S.Harrington) , 10-49 2:55 -21
2nd 06:35 TTU - J.Williams 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by U.Bellenfant) , 7-70 2:55 -28



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

OSU TTU
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 6 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6--16 12-31
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 74 101
Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-10-1 11-5-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 25-58 23-132
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-13
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-46.0 1-41.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 2-10
Possession Time 8:32 6:28
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 3-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Oregon State Texas Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Hankerson 3 4 0 4 0 1.3 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Dickey 6 40 0 40 0 6.7 16
J.Williams 3 10 -2 8 1 2.7 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Murphy 10-19-1 51 0 16 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Morton 5-11-1 77 1 30 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Walker 3 23 0 6 15
B.Caufield 3 15 0 4 10
D.Wells Jr. 2 19 0 3 16
T.Reddicks 2 17 0 2 11

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Williams 1 14 1 3 30
C.Eakin 2 39 0 3 26
T.Carter Jr. 2 32 0 3 24
R.Virgil 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
M.Murphy 1 34 34.0 34 0 0
A.Winsor 1 58 58.0 58 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Burgess 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Gentry 1 13 0 13

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Foster 1-5 3.5 0.0 1.0
K.Singleton 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
H.Howard 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.White 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Patterson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
S.Meikle 0-2 1.0 0.5 0.5
S.Craig 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Saez 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Pollock 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
J.Curry 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Height 1-1 1.5 0.5 0.5
A.Holmes Jr. 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
L.Hunter 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Roberts 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Balfour 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Bailey 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 10:01 TTU - J.Williams 30 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by S.Harrington) , 10-49 2:55 -21
2nd 06:35 TTU - J.Williams 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by U.Bellenfant) , 7-70 2:55 -28



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

At the start of the second half, TTU will receive and OSU will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

(15:00) OJEDA, Caleb kickoff 65 yards from the OSU35 to the TTU0, HUDSON, Micah returned 16 yards to the TTU16 (TAYLOR,
Nikko;BLAKE, Tyree), clock 14:53.

TTU drive start at 14:53
1-10 TTU16 (14:52) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to MILLER II, Johncarlos caught at

the TTU43 and advanced to the TTU33 (SULLIVAN, Aiden), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:42. [14:42]
P

1-10 TTU33 (14:31) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the TTU39 (FOSTER, Dexter), clock
14:27. [14:27]

2-4 TTU39 (14:21) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for VIRGIL, Reggie thrown to the
OSU45, clock 14:18. [14:18]

3-4 TTU39 (14:18) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass short up the middle complete for 15 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at
the TTU44 and advanced to the OSU46 (SULLIVAN, Aiden;HOWARD, Harlem), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:02. [14:02]

P

1-10 OSU46 (13:49) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to VIRGIL, Reggie caught at the
OSU37 and advanced to the OSU38 (SINGLETON, Kobe), clock 13:38. [13:38]

2-2 OSU38 (13:28) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the OSU37 (SCHUSTER, Jacob),
clock 13:24. [13:24]

3-1 OSU37 (12:53) [NHSG] QB Keeper MORTON, Behren rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the OSU35 (HILL, Tygee),
1ST DOWN, clock 12:44. [12:44]

R

1-10 OSU35 (12:26) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass short to the left complete for 1 yard to WILLIAMS, J'Koby to the OSU34
(DAVIS, Raesjon), clock 12:15. [12:15]

2-9 OSU34 (11:57) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 16 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU20 and
advanced to the OSU18 (THOMAS, Skyler), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:51. [11:51]

P

1-10 OSU18 PENALTY Before the snap, TTU False Start on WILSON, Sheridan enforced 5 yards from the OSU18 to the
OSU23, clock 11:44. [11:44]

1-15 OSU23 (11:28) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance to the
OSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 11:26 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:26]

P

0-0 OSU3 HARRINGTON, Stone PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 35
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 84 yards, 3:27

HARRINGTON, Stone kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the OSU0, Touchback , clock 11:26.

OSU drive start at 11:26
1-10 OSU25 (11:26) [SG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the OSU26 (HUNTER, Lee;HOLMES

JR., Anthony), clock 11:19. [11:19]
2-9 OSU26 (10:43) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right complete for 6 yards to WELLS JR., David to the OSU32 (JORDAN,

Brenden), clock 10:34. [10:34]
3-3 OSU32 (10:02) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to WELLS JR., David caught at the

TTU49 and advanced to the TTU43 (JORDAN, Brenden), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:55. [09:55]
P

1-10 TTU43 (09:37) HANKERSON, Anthony rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the TTU45 (HUNTER, Lee;RODRIGUEZ,
Jacob), clock 09:30. [09:30]

2-12 TTU45 (08:53) [NHSG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short up the middle complete for 10 yards to CAUFIELD, Bryce caught at
the TTU44 and advanced to the TTU35 (RODRIGUEZ, Jacob), clock 08:34. [08:34]

3-2 TTU35 (08:15) [NHSG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TTU33 (RODRIGUEZ,
Jacob;JORDAN, Brenden), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:07. [08:07]

R

1-10 TTU33 (07:32) [NH] MURPHY, Maalik pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to REDDICKS, Taz caught at the TTU19
and advanced to the TTU11 (WISNIEWSKI, Cole;POLLOCK, Brice), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:19. [07:19]

P

1-10 TTU11 (06:46) [NH] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left intercepted by POLLOCK, Brice at the TTU3 intended for WALKER,
Trent. Pollock return for 0 yards to the TTU3; QB hurried by TILMON, Terrell and HOLMES JR., Anthony, End of
Play, clock 06:39. [06:39]

Drive Summary: 8 plays, 64 yards, 4:47

TTU drive start at 06:39
1-10 TTU3 (06:39) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the TTU8 (SAEZ, Zakaih), clock

06:32. [06:32]



2-5 TTU8 (06:19) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TTU9 (HICKLE, Takari;SULLIVAN,
Aiden), clock 06:15. [06:15]

3-4 TTU9 (05:48) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to VIRGIL, Reggie caught at the
TTU27 and advanced to the TTU30, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 05:37. [05:37]

P

1-10 TTU30 (05:17) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass short to the right incomplete intended for EAKIN, Coy thrown to the TTU33;
QB hurried by MEIKLE, Shamar, clock 05:13. [05:13]

2-10 TTU30 (05:13) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 34 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the TTU45
and advanced to the OSU36 (WHITE, Mason), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:58. [04:58]

P

1-10 OSU36 (04:44) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 12 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU27 and
advanced to the OSU24 (GLASPER, Trey), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:32. [04:32]

P

1-10 OSU24 (04:06) [NHSG] QB Keeper MORTON, Behren rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the OSU18 (SULLIVAN,
Aiden), clock 03:50. [03:50]

2-4 OSU18 (03:24) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the OSU16 (TAYLOR,
Nikko;THOMAS, Skyler), clock 03:21. PENALTY OSU Holding on COLLINS, Thomas enforced half the distance
from the goal, 8 yards from the end of the play at the OSU16 to the OSU8 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.
[03:21]

E

1-8 OSU8 (03:07) [NHSG] QB Keeper HAMMOND, Will rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the OSU3 (SHAW, Kord), clock
02:54. [02:54]
W.Hammond in at QB for TTU

2-3 OSU3 (02:41) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the OSU4 (COLLINS, Thomas;SHAW,
Kord), clock 02:34. [02:34]

3-4 OSU4 PENALTY Before the snap, TTU False Start on JADOS, Will enforced 5 yards from the OSU4 to the OSU9, clock
02:15. [02:15]
B.Morton in at QB for TTU

3-9 OSU9 (01:52) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 6 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the
OSU18 and advanced to the OSU3 (PATTERSON, Jaheim), clock 01:35. [01:35]

4-3 V3 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 01:10. [01:10]
4-3 OSU3 (01:10) BELLENFANT, Upton field goal attempt from 21 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at OSU11], clock

01:07. [01:07]

OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 38
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 94 yards, 5:32

HARRINGTON, Stone kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the OSU0, Touchback , clock 01:07.

OSU drive start at 01:07
1-10 OSU25 (01:05) MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right incomplete dropped by CAUFIELD, Bryce thrown to the OSU24, clock

01:03. [01:03]
2-10 OSU25 (01:03) [SG] HANKERSON, Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the OSU27 (RODRIGUEZ, Jacob),

clock 00:57. [00:57]
3-8 OSU27 (00:14) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik sacked for a loss of 3 yards at the OSU24 (WISNIEWSKI, Cole), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 38

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon State 0 5:54 1 2 0 3 2-3 0-0 5-0 4-6-1-63 1-8
Texas Tech 10 8:59 1 7 1 9 3-4 0-0 9-27 10-12-0-153 2-10



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

OSU TTU
Score 0 38
FIRST DOWNS 12 25
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 19--2 28-70
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 166 464
Passes Att-Comp-Int 35-18-2 35-23-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 54-164 63-534
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-13
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-16
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-29.3 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-23 7-60
Possession Time 23:04 21:49
Third-Down Conversions 6-14 8-12
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-1

Oregon State Texas Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Hankerson 11 14 -2 12 0 3 1.1
S.Allah 2 6 0 6 0 5 3
G.Johnson 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
C.Dickey 12 52 -1 51 0 16 4.3
J.Williams 10 28 -5 23 1 7 2.3
W.Hammond 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Murphy 18-35-2 140 0 25 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Morton 23-35-1 440 4 61 2

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
T.Walker 6 55 0 12 15
B.Caufield 4 25 0 7 10
D.Wells Jr. 5 47 0 8 25
T.Reddicks 3 39 0 3 22

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Williams 7 100 1 9 39
C.Eakin 6 139 1 8 38
T.Carter Jr. 6 102 1 7 24
R.Virgil 2 29 0 7 21

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
M.Murphy 2 70 35.0 36 0 0
A.Winsor 3 110 36.7 58 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Burgess 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Gentry 1 13 0 13

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Hudson 1 16 0 16

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Foster 3-8 7.0 0.0 1.0
S.Thomas 1-5 3.5 0.0 0.0
H.Howard 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
K.Singleton 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Sullivan 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Patterson 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Glasper 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.White 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Curry 2-5 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Rodriguez 2-5 4.5 0.0 1.0
C.Wisniewski 1-6 4.0 1.0 1.5
B.Jordan 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
B.Pollock 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
R.Height 2-2 3.0 0.5 0.5
L.Hunter 0-5 2.5 0.0 1.0
D.Balfour 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 12:00 TTU - C.Eakin 38 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by S.Harrington) , 5-50 0:46 -7
1st 06:27 TTU - C.Douglas 61 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by U.Bellenfant) , 5-79 2:00 -14
2nd 10:01 TTU - J.Williams 30 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by S.Harrington) , 10-49 2:55 -21
2nd 06:35 TTU - J.Williams 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by U.Bellenfant) , 7-70 2:55 -28
3rd 11:26 TTU - T.Carter Jr. 23 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by S.Harrington) , 10-84 3:27 -35
3rd 01:07 TTU - U.Bellenfant 21 yd FG , 12-94 5:32 0-38



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

OSU TTU
Score 0 10
FIRST DOWNS 3 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5-0 9-27
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 63 153
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-4-1 12-10-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-63 21-180
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-16
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-8 2-10
Possession Time 5:54 8:59
Third-Down Conversions 2-3 3-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Oregon State Texas Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Hankerson 4 5 -2 3 0 0.8 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Dickey 4 8 -1 7 0 1.8 5
J.Williams 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 6
W.Hammond 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Murphy 4-6-1 60 0 25 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Morton 10-12-0 153 1 34 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Walker 0 0 0 1
B.Caufield 1 10 0 2 10
D.Wells Jr. 2 31 0 2 25
T.Reddicks 1 22 0 1 22

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Williams 3 22 0 3 15
C.Eakin 3 62 0 4 34
T.Carter Jr. 1 23 1 1 23
R.Virgil 2 29 0 3 21

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
M.Hudson 1 16 0 16

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Sullivan 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Shaw 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
S.Thomas 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Singleton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.White 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Patterson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Foster 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Davis 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Rodriguez 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
B.Jordan 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
C.Wisniewski 1-1 1.5 1.0 1.0
L.Hunter 0-2 1.0 0.0 1.0
B.Pollock 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
A.Holmes Jr. 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:26 TTU - T.Carter Jr. 23 yd TD PASS from B.Morton (KICK by S.Harrington) , 10-84 3:27 -35
3rd 01:07 TTU - U.Bellenfant 21 yd FG , 12-94 5:32 0-38



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
4-11 OSU24 (15:00) WINSOR, AJ punt 31 yards to the TTU45 out of bounds, clock 14:54. [14:54]

TTU drive start at 14:54
W.Hammond in at QB for TTU

1-10 TTU45 (14:51) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the OSU45 (VADRAWALE III,
Sailasa), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:46. [14:46]

R

1-10 OSU45 (14:23) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the OSU36 (SINGLETON, Kobe), clock
14:16. [14:16]

2-1 OSU36 (13:58) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the OSU30 (HARRIS, Walker), 1ST
DOWN, clock 13:52. [13:52]

R

1-10 OSU30 (13:39) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the left for no gain to the OSU30 (SCHUSTER, Jacob;SINGLETON,
Kobe), clock 13:20. [13:20]

2-10 OSU30 (12:52) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the OSU23 (VADRAWALE III, Sailasa),
clock 12:45. [12:45]

3-3 OSU23 (12:25) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the OSU18 (THOMAS,
Skyler;SINGLETON, Kobe), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:16. [12:16]

R

1-10 OSU18 (11:41) [NHSG] HAMMOND, Will pass to the right complete for 4 yards to WEST, TJ caught at the OSU21 and
advanced to the OSU14 (SHAW, Kord), clock 11:25. [11:25]

2-6 OSU14 (11:15) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the OSU4 (THOMAS,
Skyler;HOWARD, Harlem), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:11. [11:11]

R

1-4 OSU4 [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the OSU0, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock
10:43 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:43]

0-0 OSU3 HERSHEY, Ian PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON STATE 0, TEXAS TECH 45
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 55 yards, 4:11

HARRINGTON, Stone kickoff 65 yards from the TTU35 to the OSU0, Touchback , clock 10:43.

OSU drive start at 10:43
1-10 OSU25 (10:43) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass up the middle complete for 12 yards to WALKER, Trent caught at the OSU36

and advanced to the OSU37 (MORGAN, Peyton), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:30. [10:30]
P

1-10 OSU37 (10:07) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right incomplete dropped by WALKER, Trent thrown to the TTU49, clock
10:03. [10:03]

2-10 OSU37 (10:01) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to CAUFIELD, Bryce caught at the OSU40
and advanced to the OSU43, out of bounds, clock 09:48. [09:48]

3-4 OSU43 (09:30) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right incomplete intended for WALKER, Trent thrown to the TTU50, clock
09:26. [09:26]

4-4 OSU43 WINSOR, AJ punt 57 yards to the TTU0, Touchback, clock 09:19. [09:19]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 18 yards, 1:24

TTU drive start at 09:19
1-10 TTU20 (09:17) [NHSG] HAMMOND, Will pass to the right complete for -3 yards to GENTRY, Tristian caught at the TTU15

and advanced to the TTU17 (SHAW, Kord;MEIKLE, Shamar), clock 09:02. [09:02]
2-13 TTU17 (08:45) [NHSG] QB Keeper HAMMOND, Will rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the TTU15 (HILL, Tygee),

clock 08:35. [08:35]
3-15 TTU15 (08:22) [NHSG] HAMMOND, Will pass to the right incomplete intended for LLEWELLYN, Jason thrown to the

TTU25, clock 08:15. [08:15]
4-15 TTU15 (08:15) BURGESS, Jack punt 57 yards to the OSU28 out of bounds, clock 08:08. [08:08]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -5 yards, 1:11

OSU drive start at 08:08
1-10 OSU28 (08:06) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep up the middle complete for 56 yards to WELLS JR., David caught at the

TTU25 and advanced to the TTU16 (GRANT, Tarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:48. [07:48]
P

1-10 TTU16 (07:19) [SG] QB Keeper JOHNSON, Gabarri rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the TTU14 (ESQUERRA,
Malik), clock 07:10. [07:10]
G.Johnson in at QB for OSU



2-8 TTU14 (06:35) [SG] GLASS, Kourdey rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the TTU7 (MCCARTY, AJ), clock 06:23.
[06:23]

3-1 TTU7 (05:48) QB Keeper MURPHY, Maalik rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the TTU6 (COFIELD, Jayden), 1ST
DOWN, clock 05:37. [05:37]

R

M.Murphy in at QB for OSU
1-6 TTU6 (05:10) MURPHY, Maalik pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to CAUFIELD, Bryce caught at the

TTU2 and advanced to the TTU0, TOUCHDOWN OSU, clock 05:05 (Scoring play confirmed). [05:05]
0-0 TTU3 OJEDA, Caleb PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON STATE 7, TEXAS TECH 45
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 72 yards, 3:03

OJEDA, Caleb kickoff 65 yards from the OSU35 to the TTU0, Touchback , clock 05:05.

TTU drive start at 05:05
1-10 TTU25 (05:05) [NHSG] HILL, Adam rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the TTU27 (HOWARD, Harlem), clock

04:57. [04:57]
2-8 TTU27 (04:29) [NHSG] HAMMOND, Will pass to the right complete for 1 yard to HILL, Adam caught at the TTU21 and

advanced to the TTU28 (HOWARD, Harlem), clock 04:16. [04:16]
3-7 H28 Timeout Texas Tech, clock 03:44. [03:44]
3-7 TTU28 (03:44) QB Keeper HAMMOND, Will rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the TTU34, out of bounds, clock 03:38.

PENALTY TTU Holding on SILL, Daniel enforced 10 yards from the TTU28 to the TTU18 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay
the down). [03:38]

3-17 TTU18 (03:29) [NHSG] HAMMOND, Will pass deep intercepted by HOWARD, Harlem at the OSU35 intended for
SPENCER, Dylan. Howard return for 25 yards to the TTU40 (STONE, Leyton), clock 03:16. [03:16]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, -7 yards, 1:49

OSU drive start at 03:16
1-15 TTU40 (03:08) MURPHY, Maalik pass complete for 6 yards to CAUFIELD, Bryce to the TTU34 (GRANT, Tarrion), clock

02:58. [02:58]
2-9 TTU34 PENALTY TTU Offsides on WILLIAMS, Keyshawn enforced 5 yards from the TTU34 to the TTU29, clock 02:54.

[02:54]
G.Johnson in at QB for OSU

2-4 TTU29 (02:41) JOHNSON, Gabarri pass to the right incomplete intended for HATCHER JR., Cornell thrown to the TTU35,
clock 02:42. PENALTY TTU Offsides on WILLIAMS, Keyshawn enforced 5 yards from the TTU29 to the TTU24 and
results in a 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [02:42]

E

1-10 TTU24 [SG] JOHNSON, Gabarri pass to the right incomplete intended for HATCHER JR., Cornell thrown to the TTU35,
clock 00:00. [00:00]

2-10 TTU24 [SG] JOHNSON, Gabarri pass to the left incomplete intended for FREAUFF, Eddie broken up by GRANT, Tarrion at
the TTU24, clock 00:00. [00:00]

3-10 TTU24 [SG] JOHNSON, Gabarri pass to the right complete for -2 yards to FREAUFF, Eddie to the TTU26 (HAMPTON,
Ashton), clock 00:00. [00:00]

4-12 TTU26 [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left complete for 26 yards to BOSCHMA, Karson caught at the TTU20 and
advanced to the TTU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN OSU, clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:53]

P

0-0 TTU3 OJEDA, Caleb PAT kick attempt is good.

OREGON STATE 14, TEXAS TECH 45
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 40 yards, 1:23

OJEDA, Caleb kickoff 65 yards from the OSU35 to the TTU0, GENTRY, Tristian returned 20 yards to the TTU20 (PATTERSON,
Jaheim), clock 00:00.

TTU drive start at 00:00
1-10 TTU20 [NHSG] QB Keeper HAMMOND, Will rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the TTU34 (PATTERSON, Jaheim),

1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
R

1-10 TTU34 [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at TTU33 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
2-11 TTU33 [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at TTU32 (team loss of 1), clock 09:58. [09:58]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 12 yards, 0:00

- End of game, clock 0:00 (stats unofficial until confirmed). [0:00]

END OF 4TH QUARTER: OREGON STATE 14, TEXAS TECH 45



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Oregon State 14 5:56 1 3 1 5 1-3 1-1 3-10 7-11-0-110 0-0
Texas Tech 7 9:04 5 0 0 5 1-3 0-0 13-63 3-5-1-2 3-20



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

OSU TTU
Score 14 7
FIRST DOWNS 5 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-10 13-63
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 110 2
Passes Att-Comp-Int 11-7-0 5-3-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-120 18-65
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1-20
Interception Returns-Yards 1-25 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.0 1-57.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 3-20
Possession Time 5:56 9:04
Third-Down Conversions 1-3 1-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Oregon State Texas Tech

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Glass 1 7 0 7 0 7 7
G.Johnson 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
C.Dickey 5 26 0 26 1 5.2 10
J.Williams 3 25 0 25 0 8.3 10
W.Hammond 2 14 -2 12 0 6 14
A.Hill 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Murphy 6-8-0 112 2 56 0
G.Johnson 1-3-0 -2 0 -2 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
W.Hammond 3-5-1 2 0 4 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
T.Walker 1 12 0 3 12
B.Caufield 3 18 1 3 6
D.Wells Jr. 1 56 0 1 56

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
A.Winsor 2 88 44.0 57 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Burgess 1 57 57.0 57 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Gentry 1 20 0 20

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
H.Howard 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Singleton 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Patterson 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Vadrawale III 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Shaw 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.5
S.Thomas 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Harris 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Hill 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Grant 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.McCarty 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Hampton 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
P.Morgan 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Stone 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Esquerra 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Cofield 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 10:43 TTU - C.Dickey 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by I.Hershey) , 9-55 4:11 -45
4th 05:05 OSU - B.Caufield 6 yd TD PASS from M.Murphy (KICK by C.Ojeda) , 5-72 3:03 7-45
4th 01:53 OSU - K.Boschma 26 yd TD PASS from M.Murphy (KICK by C.Ojeda) , 5-40 1:23 14-45



Oregon State Explosive Plays
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

Oregon State

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 175 total yards (83% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 4 1st and 10 on OSU28

(07:48) (08:06) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep up the middle complete for 56 yards to WELLS JR., David caught at the TTU25 and advanced to the
TTU16 (GRANT, Tarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:48.

26 4 4th and 12 on TTU26
(01:53) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left complete for 26 yards to BOSCHMA, Karson caught at the TTU20 and advanced to the TTU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN OSU, clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

25 3 3rd and 3 on OSU32
(09:55) (10:02) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to WELLS JR., David caught at the TTU49 and advanced to the TTU43
(JORDAN, Brenden), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:55.

22 3 1st and 10 on TTU33
(07:19) (07:32) [NH] MURPHY, Maalik pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to REDDICKS, Taz caught at the TTU19 and advanced to the TTU11
(WISNIEWSKI, Cole;POLLOCK, Brice), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:19.

16 2 2nd and 10 on TTU49
(03:36) (03:43) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right complete for 16 yards to WELLS JR., David caught at the TTU36 and advanced to the TTU33
(POLLOCK, Brice;JORDAN, Brenden), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:36.

15 1 3rd and 13 on OSU39
(03:47) (03:53) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left complete for 15 yards to WALKER, Trent caught at the OSU46 and advanced to the TTU46
(ROBERTS, Ben;RODRIGUEZ, Jacob), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:47. PENALTY TTU Personal Foul on BAILEY, David enforced 15 yards from the end of the
play at the TTU46 to the TTU31 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

15 2 1st and 10 on OSU25
(06:02) (06:35) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the right complete for 15 yards to WALKER, Trent to the OSU40 (CURRY, John;POLLOCK, Brice), 1ST
DOWN, clock 06:02.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

All Plays Gain of 20+
5 Plays for 154 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
56 4 1st and 10 on OSU28

(07:48) (08:06) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep up the middle complete for 56 yards to WELLS JR., David caught at the TTU25 and advanced to the
TTU16 (GRANT, Tarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:48.

26 4 4th and 12 on TTU26
(01:53) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass to the left complete for 26 yards to BOSCHMA, Karson caught at the TTU20 and advanced to the TTU0, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN OSU, clock 01:53 (Scoring play confirmed).

25 3 3rd and 3 on OSU32
(09:55) (10:02) [SG] MURPHY, Maalik pass deep to the left complete for 25 yards to WELLS JR., David caught at the TTU49 and advanced to the TTU43
(JORDAN, Brenden), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:55.

25 4 3rd and 17 on TTU18
(03:16) (03:29) [NHSG] HAMMOND, Will pass deep intercepted by HOWARD, Harlem at the OSU35 intended for SPENCER, Dylan. Howard return for 25
yards to the TTU40 (STONE, Leyton), clock 03:16.

22 3 1st and 10 on TTU33
(07:19) (07:32) [NH] MURPHY, Maalik pass up the middle complete for 22 yards to REDDICKS, Taz caught at the TTU19 and advanced to the TTU11
(WISNIEWSKI, Cole;POLLOCK, Brice), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:19.



Texas Tech Explosive Plays
Oregon State vs. Texas Tech (Final)
09/13/2025 at Lubbock, Texas

Texas Tech

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
14 Plays for 386 total yards (93% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
61 1 2nd and 13 on TTU39

(06:27) (06:35) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the right complete for 61 yards to DOUGLAS, Caleb caught at the OSU26 and advanced to
the OSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 06:27 (Scoring play confirmed).

39 1 1st and 35 on TTU23
(01:01) (01:23) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 39 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the TTU32 and advanced to the
OSU38 (HOWARD, Harlem), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:01.

38 1 2nd and 10 on OSU38
(12:00) (12:07) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the right complete for 38 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU3 and advanced to the
OSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 12:00 (Scoring play confirmed).

34 3 2nd and 10 on TTU30
(04:58) (05:13) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 34 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the TTU45 and advanced to the OSU36
(WHITE, Mason), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:58.

30 2 3rd and 26 on OSU30
(10:01) (10:11) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 30 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the OSU36 and advanced to the
OSU0; QB hurried by JOHNSON, Jojo, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 10:01 (Scoring play confirmed).

26 2 1st and 10 on TTU46
(08:30) (08:42) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 26 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU44 and advanced to the OSU28 (WHITE,
Mason;FOSTER, Dexter), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:30.

24 2 3rd and 22 on OSU27
(06:48) (07:00) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 24 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at the OSU29 and advanced to the
OSU3 (HOWARD, Harlem;WHITE, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:48.

23 1 2nd and 9 on OSU37
(00:00) (00:23) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at the OSU16 and advanced to the
OSU14 (GLASPER, Trey), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

23 3 1st and 15 on OSU23
(11:26) (11:28) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance to the OSU0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 11:26 (Scoring play confirmed).

21 3 3rd and 4 on TTU9
(05:37) (05:48) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to VIRGIL, Reggie caught at the TTU27 and advanced to the TTU30,
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 05:37.

19 1 1st and 10 on TTU29
(01:56) (02:02) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 19 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the TTU26 and advanced to the TTU48
(MEIKLE, Shamar), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:56.

17 3 1st and 10 on TTU16
(14:42) (14:52) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to MILLER II, Johncarlos caught at the TTU43 and advanced to the
TTU33 (SULLIVAN, Aiden), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:42.

16 3 2nd and 9 on OSU34
(11:51) (11:57) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 16 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU20 and advanced to the OSU18
(THOMAS, Skyler), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:51.

15 3 3rd and 4 on TTU39
(14:02) (14:18) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass short up the middle complete for 15 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the TTU44 and advanced to the
OSU46 (SULLIVAN, Aiden;HOWARD, Harlem), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:02.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
4 Plays for 50 total yards (38% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
16 2 1st and 10 on TTU30

(08:58) (09:05) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush to the left for a gain of 16 yards to the TTU46 (SINGLETON, Kobe), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:58.
14 4 1st and 10 on TTU20

(00:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper HAMMOND, Will rush to the right for a gain of 14 yards to the TTU34 (PATTERSON, Jaheim), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.
10 4 1st and 10 on TTU45

(14:46) (14:51) [NHSG] WILLIAMS, J'Koby rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the OSU45 (VADRAWALE III, Sailasa), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:46.
10 4 2nd and 6 on OSU14

(11:11) (11:15) [NHSG] DICKEY, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the OSU4 (THOMAS, Skyler;HOWARD, Harlem), 1ST DOWN, clock
11:11.

All Plays Gain of 20+
11 Plays for 404 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
61 1 2nd and 13 on TTU39

(06:27) (06:35) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the right complete for 61 yards to DOUGLAS, Caleb caught at the OSU26 and advanced to
the OSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 06:27 (Scoring play confirmed).

39 1 1st and 35 on TTU23



(01:01) (01:23) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 39 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the TTU32 and advanced to the
OSU38 (HOWARD, Harlem), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:01.

38 1 2nd and 10 on OSU38
(12:00) (12:07) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the right complete for 38 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU3 and advanced to the
OSU0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 12:00 (Scoring play confirmed).

34 3 2nd and 10 on TTU30
(04:58) (05:13) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 34 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the TTU45 and advanced to the OSU36
(WHITE, Mason), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:58.

30 2 3rd and 26 on OSU30
(10:01) (10:11) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 30 yards to WILLIAMS, J'Koby caught at the OSU36 and advanced to the
OSU0; QB hurried by JOHNSON, Jojo, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 10:01 (Scoring play confirmed).

26 2 1st and 10 on TTU46
(08:30) (08:42) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the left complete for 26 yards to EAKIN, Coy caught at the OSU44 and advanced to the OSU28 (WHITE,
Mason;FOSTER, Dexter), 1ST DOWN, clock 08:30.

24 2 3rd and 22 on OSU27
(06:48) (07:00) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass up the middle complete for 24 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at the OSU29 and advanced to the
OSU3 (HOWARD, Harlem;WHITE, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:48.

23 1 2nd and 9 on OSU37
(00:00) (00:23) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance caught at the OSU16 and advanced to the
OSU14 (GLASPER, Trey), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00.

23 3 1st and 15 on OSU23
(11:26) (11:28) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass to the right complete for 23 yards to CARTER JR., Terrance to the OSU0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN TTU, clock 11:26 (Scoring play confirmed).

21 3 3rd and 4 on TTU9
(05:37) (05:48) [NHSG] MORTON, Behren pass deep to the left complete for 21 yards to VIRGIL, Reggie caught at the TTU27 and advanced to the TTU30,
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 05:37.

20 4 0th and 0 on OSU35
(00:00) OJEDA, Caleb kickoff 65 yards from the OSU35 to the TTU0, GENTRY, Tristian returned 20 yards to the TTU20 (PATTERSON, Jaheim), clock
00:00.


